Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arnold Logistics, LLC		111/08/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LVC Arlo Investment, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	111 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 1020	
City:	Metaire	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1814529	ARNOLD LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2788242	A ARNOLD LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)451-4220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: dsegal@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Segal

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, 15th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68456-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Segal
Signature:	/david a. segal/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0390

900066462

18/14529

00 \$8\$ HO

Date:	01/10/2007
Total Attachments: 4	
source=arnoldTM filing#page1.tif	
source=arnoldTM filing#page2.tif	
source=arnoldTM filing#page3.tif	
source=arnoldTM filing#page4.tif	

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 8, 2006, is executed by ARNOLD LOGISTICS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company and ARLO TRANSPORTATION, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of LVC ARLO INVESTMENT, L.L.C., as agent for the Holders (in such capacity, the "Secured Party").

- A. The Grantor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, more particularly described on Schedules 1-A and 1-B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and certain foreign countries (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement (Intellectual Property), dated as of November 8, 2006 (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, other entities party thereto from time to time and the Secured Party, the Grantor has granted to the Secured Party (for the ratable benefit of the Secured Party and the Holders) a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby further grant to the Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The liens granted under this Grant, and the rights and duties of the parties set forth in the Security Agreement with respect thereto, shall be subject to the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and Section 9 of the Seller Notes, in each case as defined in the Security Agreement. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the grant hereunder is subject and subordinate to the liens granted to secure the Senior Debt (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement).

The Secured Party's address is:

LVC ARLO INVESTMENT, L.L.C. c/o Longvue Capital, LLC 111 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 1020 Metaire, Lousiana 70005 Attention: Rick Rees

Telephone: (504) 834-7090 Facsimile: (504) 834-1142

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARNOLD LOGISTICS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company

Title:

Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest (Trudemark)

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Number	Date
ARNOLD LOGISTICS (Typed Drawing)	1,814,529	December 28, 2003
A ARNOLD LOGISTICS (Design Plus Words, Letters and/or Numbers)	2,788,242	December 2, 2003

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

OHS West:260121147. 1

RECORDED: 01/10/2007